
      

    AT STILLNESS INFANTS THIS HALF 
TERM- Spring 2 

 

 Print this off and stick it on your fridge!! 

Last day of Term- Thursday 28th March 2024 

Back to School- Monday 15th April 2024 

 

Values: 

March:  Appreciation 
April:  Friendship 

Year group/ 
Class Date Event 

Green Tuesday 20th February 
Winter Walk to Ladywell Fields- wear clothing and shoes 
suitable for the weather and walking. 

Orange Wednesday 21st February 
Winter Walk to Ladywell Fields- wear clothing and shoes 
suitable for the weather and walking. 

Purple Class Wednesday 21st February 
Winter Walk to Ladywell Fields- wear clothing and shoes 
suitable for the weather and walking. 

Year 1 Thursday 29th February 
London Horrizon 22 - wear clothing and shoes suitable 
for the weather and walking. 

Whole School Thursday 7th March 
World Book Day- dress as your favourite book character. 
Send a book to swap.  

Rainbow Class Thursday 7th March Trip to Kent Life  

Rainbow Class Friday 8th March Mother’s Day Tea -2:15 pm 

Whole School  Friday 8th March FOSI Film Night  

Whole School Monday 11th March Science Week  

Whole School Friday 15th March Red Nose Day- Wear Red and your funny nose – donate! 

Reception  Monday 18th March Dinosaur workshop 

Year 2 Tuesday 19th March Barbican Concert 

Year 2 Thursday 21st March Port Lympne Trip 

Whole School Thursday 21st March FOSI/SCA Quiz Night (Adults only) 

Rocksteady 
children 

Friday 22nd March Rocksteady Concert  

Indigo Class Monday 25th March 
Exploring One Tree Hill - wear clothing and shoes 
suitable for the weather and walking. 

Amber & 
Turquoise Class 

Tuesday 26th March 
Exploring One Tree Hill- wear clothing and shoes suitable 
for the weather and walking. 

Whole School Thursday 28th March 
Easter Bonnet Day- use recycled materials to make an 
Easter Bonnet for our parade 

Year 1  Thursday 28th March Theme Day + Concert (timings tbc)  


